PUBLISH: Tuesday, May 30, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, May 31, 2017.

Certified to before me this May 30, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/26/2017 to 5/9/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/31/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Fleming Excavating, Inc.

Indiana State Police

Joe Spaulding

Kiess Electric

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Plumley Farm Drainage

Quill Corporation

Tractor Supply Credit Card Payments
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Paul Norr

Waste Management

Tri County Excavating

W. A. Jones And Son

Craigville Diesel Service

Rex Marbach

Adams County Clerk

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Troyer's Market LLC

Delbert Scheiman

Taya Yoder

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
American Legion Post #43
RICOH USA, INC.

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee
Amy Rumschlag

NACS Food Services

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Department of Homeland Security
Frontier

Anne M. Razo

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

886.85
1,290.45
143.00
54.35
29.63
141.60
335.99
3,750.00
1,254.80
168.00
223.52
417.43
746.42
2,000.00
46.57
30.98
13,427.20
121.00
522.61
9,260.00
40.54
113.08
140.00
825.00
18,860.98
405.65
37.84
1,620.90
532.32
2,849.01
125.00
48.70
272.46
324.92
3,433.50
45.00
20.84
793.50
37.20
30.10
46.76
286.34
25.00
2,658.34
120.00
147.12
25.00
720.00

Vendor

Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Witness

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Dental Services

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Innovative Concepts

Joseph Johnson

Lehman Feed Mill

National Oil And Gas

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Top Supply Company LLP
Treasurer of Adams County
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Bloomington Ford, Inc.
Deborah S. Stimpson

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kiristina Nichols

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Connie Ellenberger

Dawn Grimm

Uricks Trucking

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

Chad Kukelhan

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Direct Fitness Solutions
William Grimm

Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges
Stacey A. Lee

3M Electronic Monitoring
Tony LaFontaine

Berne Police Reserves

John Deere Financial

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
Brianna Jo Brodbeck
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Amount

14,913.61
137.06
120.00

4,116.27
96.00
118.01
622.05
1,659.05
2,923.76
14,528.26
25.00
1,271.70
216.31
244.98
168.26
58.46
211.02
473.44
360.00
4,480.00

54,939.70
332.38
301.25
225.34

50.00
1,104.48
212.00
855.45
53.24
27.39
2,484.00
16.48
698.85
9.50
256.23
848.14
117.00
100.61
99.00
283.25
165.80
112.64

12,242.35
145.00
366.33
607.72

9,000.00
8.01

5/31/2017




Lutheran Medical Group LLC
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

Sunny Schick Camera Shop

RPM Machinery, LLC

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Ron Bollenbacher

Leonard Corral Jr.

John D. Cowan

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Indiana Dept of Environmental Management
Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen

Fields Outdoor Adventures

Kaup Pharmacy

Praxair Distribution Inc

Robert Hakes

Red Barn Veterinary Care

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

199.72
14.50
2,671.71
205.02
54.75
18.48
216.00
25.00
442.15
90.00
269.91
934.11
1,096.30
169.14
42.45
65.12
45.00

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Dolco Packaging Corp

Stop and Shred

Wex Bank

Jessica Nix

P&R Medical Connection Decatur
Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law
Mike Marbach

Joseph M. Johnson, P.C.

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
B & B Farms

A. Landon Excavating LLLC
Upp Technology Inc

Schwartz Building Supply
Mallorie Hough

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

908.46
8,724.91
52.00
86.81
850.62
16.98
754.83
47.52
25.00
1,793.76
448.90
30.43
126.00
46,968.93
10.00
7.25
39.36

269,292.00

5/31/2017



