

PUBLISH: Tuesday, May 30, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, May 31, 2017.

Certified to before me this May 30, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/26/2017 to 5/9/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/31/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	886.85	Appraisal Research Corporation	14,913.61
Berne Ready Mix	1,290.45	Berne Witness	137.06
Suburban Propane LP	143.00	Chef's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	4,116.27
Decatur True Value	29.63	Complete Printing Service	96.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	141.60	Dealership Holdings LLC	118.01
Decatur Daily Democrat	335.99	Decatur Dental Services	622.05
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	3,750.00	Erie Haven	1,659.05
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	1,254.80	Gordon Food Service	2,923.76
Indiana State Police	168.00	Innovative Concepts	14,528.26
Joe Spaulding	223.52	Joseph Johnson	25.00
Kiess Electric	417.43	Lehman Feed Mill	1,271.70
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	746.42	National Oil And Gas	216.31
Plumley Farm Drainage	2,000.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	244.98
Quill Corporation	46.57	Top Supply Company LLP	168.26
Tractor Supply Credit Card Payments	30.98	Treasurer of Adams County	58.46
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	13,427.20	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	211.02
Paul Norr	121.00	Purdue University	473.44
Waste Management	522.61	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	360.00
Tri County Excavating	9,260.00	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	4,480.00
W. A. Jones And Son	40.54	Bloomington Ford, Inc.	54,939.70
Craigville Diesel Service	113.08	Deborah S. Stimpson	332.38
Rex Marbach	140.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	301.25
Adams County Clerk	825.00	Kristina Nichols	225.34
Harvest Land Co-op	18,860.98	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	50.00
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	405.65	Beth A. Webber	1,104.48
Thomas R. Krueckeberg	37.84	Adams County Sheriff's Department	212.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	855.45
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	532.32	Connie Ellenberger	53.24
Troyer's Market LLC	2,849.01	Dawn Grimm	27.39
Delbert Scheiman	125.00	Urieks Trucking	2,484.00
Taya Yoder	48.70	Alpine Falls, Inc.	16.48
Forms Management Group, Inc.	272.46	Stationair's Express	698.85
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	324.92	Schwartz Steel LLC	9.50
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	3,433.50	Chad Kukelhan	256.23
American Legion Post #43	45.00	FlexPAC	848.14
RICOH USA, INC.	20.84	Decatur Ace Hardware	117.00
First Response	793.50	Direct Fitness Solutions	100.61
O'Reilly Auto Parts	37.20	William Grimm	99.00
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	30.10	Corrisoft	283.25
Amy Rumschlag	46.76	Central Customer Charges	165.80
NACS Food Services	286.34	Stacey A. Lee	112.64
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	25.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	12,242.35
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,658.34	Tony LaFontaine	145.00
Department of Homeland Security	120.00	Berne Police Reserves	366.33
Frontier	147.12	John Deere Financial	607.72
Anne M. Razo	25.00	U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	720.00	Brianna Jo Brodbeck	8.01

Lutheran Medical Group LLC	199.72	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	908.46
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	14.50	Dolco Packaging Corp	8,724.91
Sunny Schick Camera Shop	2,671.71	Stop and Shred	52.00
RPM Machinery, LLC	205.02	Wex Bank	86.81
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	54.75	Jessica Nix	850.62
Ron Bollenbacher	18.48	P&R Medical Connection Decatur	16.98
Leonard Corral Jr.	216.00	Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law	754.83
John D. Cowan	25.00	Mike Marbach	47.52
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	442.15	Joseph M. Johnson, P.C.	25.00
Indiana Dept of Environmental Management	90.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,793.76
Staples Business Advantage	269.91	Four U Packaging	448.90
Wildman Uniform & Linen	934.11	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	30.43
Fields Outdoor Adventures	1,096.30	B & B Farms	126.00
Kaup Pharmacy	169.14	A. Landon Excavating LLLC	46,968.93
Praxair Distribution Inc	42.45	Upp Technology Inc	10.00
Robert Hakes	65.12	Schwartz Building Supply	7.25
Red Barn Veterinary Care	45.00	Mallorie Hough	39.36
		Grand Total	<u><u>269,292.00</u></u>